
Juvenile Corrections, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 2,927,300 2,833,500 3,017,500 3,017,500 3,707,800 3,689,000

Community Operations and Program Se 13,286,500 11,566,400 13,300,300 13,109,300 12,844,700 13,484,700

Institutions 27,891,000 27,278,900 28,590,500 29,103,400 30,915,800 29,909,400

Community Based Substance Use Dis 4,031,500 3,445,600 4,033,500 4,033,500 4,037,800 4,036,600

Total 48,136,300 45,124,400 48,941,800 49,263,700 51,506,100 51,119,700

By Fund Source

General 36,717,500 35,842,200 37,452,900 37,774,800 39,944,600 38,911,500

Dedicated 6,196,900 5,330,300 6,277,200 6,277,200 6,242,400 6,892,400

Federal 3,843,300 3,216,200 3,838,000 3,838,000 3,847,200 3,844,600

Other 1,378,600 735,700 1,373,700 1,373,700 1,471,900 1,471,200

Total 48,136,300 45,124,400 48,941,800 49,263,700 51,506,100 51,119,700

By Object

Personnel Costs 21,694,000 21,474,700 22,357,700 22,350,400 23,492,600 23,243,500

Operating Expenditures 4,863,400 4,429,800 5,068,500 5,588,700 5,583,900 6,149,400

Capital Outlay 140,400 335,900 137,100 137,100 1,242,100 539,300

Trustee/Benefit Payments 21,438,500 18,884,000 21,378,500 21,187,500 21,187,500 21,187,500

Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 48,136,300 45,124,400 48,941,800 49,263,700 51,506,100 51,119,700

FTP Positions 404.00407.00401.00401.00394.00394.00
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Juvenile Corrections, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

37,452,900401.00 48,941,8003.00  FY 2014 Original Appropriation 401.00 37,452,900 48,941,800

321,9000.00 321,9004.30  Supplemental 0.00 321,900 321,900

49,263,700401.005.00  FY 2014 Total Appropriation 37,774,800 37,774,800401.00 49,263,700

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

49,263,700401.007.00  FY 2014 Estimated Expenditures 37,774,800 37,774,800401.00 49,263,700

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(357,900)0.00 (459,000)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (357,900) (459,000)

00.00 (131,600)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 0 (131,600)

48,673,100401.009.00  FY 2014 Base 37,416,900 37,416,900401.00 48,673,100

597,1000.00 609,10010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 597,100 609,100

97,0000.00 97,00010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 97,000 97,000

135,5000.00 530,90010.30  Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration Re 0.00 135,500 530,900

(10,300)0.00 (10,300)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (10,300) (10,300)

184,3000.00 188,50010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

00.00 010.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 1,600 1,600

50,088,300401.0011.00  FY 2015 Total Maintenance 38,420,500 38,237,800401.00 49,901,400

Administration

215,400 215,4003.003.00 215,400 215,400Regional Quality Improvement Staff12.01

Community Operations and Program S

0 00.000.00 106,300 105,400Juvenile Training Council Fund Shift12.01

0 650,0000.000.00 0 0Millennium Fund/Juvenile Interventions12.02

Institutions

95,400 95,4000.000.00 95,400 95,400Juvenile Sexual Harassment and Assault 12.01

740,300 00.001.00 740,300 0JCCN Laundry Facility12.02

41,700 00.001.00 41,700 0JCCL Maintenance Staff12.03

67,500 00.001.00 67,500 0Juvenile Services Coordinator - District 412.04

257,500 257,5000.000.00 257,500 257,500Medical Enhancement12.05

51,506,100407.0013.00  FY 2015 Total 39,944,600 38,911,500404.00 51,119,700

6.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

3.00 1,458,6002,491,700 2,177,9002,564,300

1.50% 0.75% 3.89%6.65% 5.24% 4.45%
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